Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ampersand Label, Inc.		07/01/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wisconsin Label Corporation	
Street Address:	1102 Jefferson Street	
City:	Algoma	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2434205	MULTIVISION
Registration Number:	2747981	EASY TAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-8321

Email: lkasulke@reinhartlaw.com Correspondent Name: Leslie S. Miller/Reinhart Boerner Address Line 1: 1000 North Water St., Suite 2100 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9951
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie S. Miller
Signature:	/Leslie S. Miller/

TRADEMARK 900081504 **REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0164**

Date:	07/11/2007		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Articles of Merger - WLC and Ampersand#page1.tif			
source=Articles of Merger - WLC and Ampersand#page2.tif			
source=Articles of Merger - WLC and Ampersand#page3 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0165

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



DATE: JUL - 6 2007

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator Division of Corporate & Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

BY: Petrocia Webe

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0166 Back to Previous Page Sec.179.77, 180.1105, 181.1105 & 183.1204, Wis Stats

State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions

Division of Corporate & Consumer Services



Articles of Merger

Surviving Entity

Name: WISCONSIN LABEL CORPORATION

Org ID: 1W10703

Entity Type: Business Corporation

Jurisdiction: WI

Non Surviving Entity

Name: Ampersand Label, Inc. Entity Type: Business Corporation

Jurisdiction: CA

Real Estate

Non-Survivor Name(s)

Ampersand Label, Inc.

Does the entity have a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate immediately prior to the merger?

No

Plan of Merger

The executed plan of merger is on life at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

The surviving corporation will provide a copy of the plan of merger, upon request and without cost, to any shareholder of a corporation that was a party to the merger or, upon payment to the surviving corporation of an amount equal to the cost of producing the copy, to any other interested person.

No Plan uploaded.

Entity Ownership

The surviving entity is a Domestic or Foreign Business Corporation that is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary or parent and the merger was approved in accordance with sec. 180,11045 and the requirements of sec. 180,11045(2) have been satisfied.

Method Of Approval

The plan of merger included in this document was approved by each entity that is a part to the merger in the manner required by the laws applicable to each entity, and in accordance with ss.180.1103, 180.1104, 181.1103, 181.1104 and 183.1202, if applicable.

TRADEMARK_{7/6/2007} https://www.wdfi.org/apps/corpMerger/pf.aspx?id=124&c=847645230 REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0167

Amendments

The surviving entity will use the articles of incorporation of the following corporation: WISCONSIN LABEL CORPORATION

There are no amendments to this articles of incorporation.

Drafter:

This document was drafted by: Jennifer L Brungraber

Delayed Effective Date

7/1/2007 12:01:00 AM

Signature

Signature: Chief Financial Officer

Title: Jay K Tomcheck

Contact Person

Jennifer Brungraber 1102 Jefferson Street Algoma, WI 54201 United States of America jbrungraber@wspackaging.com 920-487-6248

Endorsement

Received Date: 6/27/2007 4:56:25 PM

Delayed Effective Date: 7/1/2007 12:01:00 AM

Filed Date:6/28/2007 Filing Fee: \$150.00 Expedite Fee: \$25.00 Total Fee:\$175.00

Comments:

MERGES UNL FGN CORPORATION INTO: Wisconsin Label Corporation (01 1w10703) delayed effective date: July 1st, 2007

https://www.wdfi.org/apps/corpMerger/pf.aspx?id=124&c=847645230 **RECORDED: 07/11/2007 REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0168**

TRADEMARK7/6/2007